Utah Section PGA / UHSAA

2A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Cedar Ridge Golf Course

September 27-28, 2017
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Utah Section

DAY 1 DAY 2 Individual
FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL Individual Individual TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing
Heslington Beaver 73 75 148 73 75
Kayson Kreth Beaver 75 77 152 75 77 W
Jaxon Hutchings Beaver 87 84 171 77 79 (@)
Braden Roberts Beaver 77 80 157 86 80 5
Chipper Willden Beaver 86 79 165 &
Corbin Hannig Beaver 95 81 176 311 311 622 4
Jack Nilsen Waterford 75 77 152 75 77
Walter Robson Waterford 87 79 166 81 79 w
Ryan Park Waterford 81 83 164 83 83 2
Grant Flynn Waterford 83 83 166 87 83 g
Alan Chao Waterford 106 103 209 a
Clayton Carroll Waterford 120 103 223 326 322 648 &
Tucker Lee Rowland Hall 82 82 164 77 80
Giorgio Gianoulis Rowland Hall 92 80 172 82 82 w
Jake West Rowland Hall 91 92 183 91 92 2
Zach Rohovit Rowland Hall 92 94 186 92 94 =
Max Scaife Rowland Hall 77 102 179 a)
Alex Baughman Rowland Hall 93 97 190 342 348 690 55
Mason Bartholomew Gunnison 84 90 174 84 88
Jarek Jensen Gunnison 93 88 181 93 90 w
Tim Stewart Gunnison 93 94 187 93 94 2
Anthony Shober Gunnison 102 95 197 102 95 =
Garrett Jensen Gunnison 118 103 221 T
0 372 367 739 5
Jadden Cranney Millard 88 87 175 88 87
Brock Dearden Millard 88 93 181 88 93 w
Koen Davies Millard 103 101 204 103 94 ::J
Kaeden Higgs Millard 106 94 200 106 101 =
Bodee Atkinson Millard 127 111 238 T
Kaleb Dearden Millard 118 121 239 385 375 760 5
Stockton Richins North Summit 106 96 202 92 96
Evan Stanley North Summit 108 98 206 106 98 w
Porter Hellander North Summit 114 101 215 108 101 2
Austin Judi North Summit 92 104 196 114 104 =
Gehrig Greenwood North Summit 116 130 246 T
Jay Dearden North Summit 130 130 260 420 399 819 5
CUT LINE
Nathan Stone Draper APA 95 95 95 #NUM!
Josh Christensen Draper APA 105 105 105 #NUM! w
Jamison Proctor Draper APA 110 110 110 #NUM! 2
Skylar Strubin Draper APA 115 115 115 #NUM! =
Nicholas Wanner Draper APA 119 119 T
Seamus McVicar Draper APA 124 124 425  #NUM! #NUM! -
McQuade Walker Altamont 129 129 109 #NUM!
Hunter Webb Altamont 130 130 128 #NUM! w
Holdon Rowley Altamont 109 109 129 #NUM! Q



Christian Belnap
Hunter Thacker
Casey Gilbert
Trey Robinson
Jaxon Gunter
Stetson Summarell
Brodie Ivie

Ethan Hull
INDIVIDUALS

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

Avery Wade
Klayson Matheson
Cameron Harris
Jaret Glover

CJ Kierejewski
Christian Kranz

Elvis Karegeya

Altamont
Altamont
Altamont

Duchesne
Duchesne
Duchesne
Duchesne
Duchesne

SCHOOL
Wasatch Academy
Beaver
St. Joseph
Kanab
St. Joseph
LCA
LCA

132
128
151

126
137
118
154
159

DAY 1
Individual

91

91
108

93
102
102
109

DAY 2
Individual

132
128
151

126
137
118
154
159

Individual
TOTAL

130

496
118
126

137
154

535

#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!

#NUM!

#NUM!

#NUM!

8TH PL/

9TH PLACE
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2A State High School Golf Championships
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Individual Results

Utah Section

PLACE FIRST
1 Davis
T2 Kayson
Jack
4 Braden

T5 Ryan
Tucker
7 Chipper
T8 Walter
Grant
10 Jaxon
11 Giorgio
12 Mason
13 Jadden
14 Corbin

15 Max
T16 Jarek
Brock
18 Jake
19 Zach
20 Tim
21 Alex
22 Austin

23 Anthony
24 Kaeden
25 Stockton

26 Koen
27 Evan
28 Alan

29 Porter
30 Garrett

LAST

SCHOOL

Heslingtor Beaver

Kreth
Nilsen
Roberts
Park
Lee
Willden
Robson
Flynn

Beaver
Waterford
Beaver
Waterford
Rowland Hall
Beaver
Waterford
Waterford

Hutchings Beaver

Gianoulis
Bartholomew
Cranney
Hannig
Scaife
Jensen
Dearden
West
Rohovit
Stewart
Baughman
Judi
Shober
Higgs
Richins
Davies
Stanley
Chao
Hellander

Jensen

Rowland Hall
Gunnison
Millard
Beaver
Rowland Hall
Gunnison
Millard
Rowland Hall
Rowland Hall
Gunnison
Rowland Hall
North Summit
Gunnison
Millard

North Summit
Millard

North Summit
Waterford
North Summit

Gunnison

DAY 1

73
75
75
77
81
82
86
87
83

87
92

84
88
95
77
93
88
91
92
93
93
92
102
106
106
103
108
106
114
118
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DAY 2 FINAL
/5 148
77 152
/7 152
80 157
83 164
82 164
79 165
79 166
83 166
84 171

80 172
90 174
87 175
81 176
102 179
88 181
93 181
92 183
94 186
94 187
97 190
104 196
95 197
94 200
96 202
101 204
98 206
103 209
101 215
103 221



31 Clayton Carroll Waterford 120 103 223
32 Bodee Atkinson Millard 127 111 238
33 Kaleb Dearden Millard 118 121 239
34 Gehrig Greenwood North Summit 116 130 246
35 Jay Dearden North Summit 130 130 260
CUT LINE
T36 Avery Wade Wasatch Academy 91
Klayson Matheson Beaver 91
38 Jaret Glover Kanab 93
39 Nathan Stone Draper APA 95
T40 CJ Kierejewski St. Joseph 102
Christian Kranz LCA 102
42 Josh Christensen  Draper APA 105
43 Cameron Harris St. Joseph 108
T44 Holdon Rowley Altamont 109
Elvis Karegeya LCA 109
46 Jamison Proctor Draper APA 110
47 Skylar Strubin Draper APA 115
48 Stetson Summarell Duchesne 118
49 Nicholas Wanner Draper APA 119
50 Seamus McVicar Draper APA 124
51 Trey Robinson Duchesne 126
52 Hunter Thacker Altamont 128
53 McQuade Walker Altamont 129
54 Hunter Webb Altamont 130
55 Christian Belnap Altamont 132
56 Jaxon Gunter Duchesne 137
57 Casey Gilbert Altamont 151
58 Brodie Ivie Duchesne 154
59 Ethan Hull Duchesne 159



